FLYVER CUP

Invitation to Flyver Cup Copenhagen 9. – 11. February 2024







Invitation to Flyver Cup Copenhagen 9. – 11. February 2024

In 2024, Taarnby Skating Club will once again proudly welcome figure skaters from far and wide to compete in Copenhagen. **Flyver Cup 2024** – our 33th anniversary.

Competition days:

Saturday 9. to Sunday 1. February. Hope on Friday is for training only.

Organizer and location:

Taarnby Skating Club (Tårnby Skøjte Klub – 'TSK'):

Røllikevej 1

DK-2770 Kastrup, Copenhagen (Denmark).

Website: http://taarnbyskojteklub.dk

Email address: tsk@sporty.dk

Taarnby Skating Club is located 1 km from Copenhagen Airport and 8 km from the centre of Copenhagen. The Metro is located 1.000 m from the ice rink.

Skaters from all figure skating clubs, and national figure skating federations associated within the ISU are warmly invited to participate.

We anticipate a truly international figure skating event. As always, Taarnby Skating Club will do our outmost to provide perfect conditions for both the skaters and the spectators.

Competition:

Flyver Cup is a <u>free program skating competition (solo)</u>, and skaters in the following categories are invited:

- Adults Men and Adults Ladies (basic 1 and 2)
- Senior Men and Senior Ladies (advanced and basic 1 and 2)
- Junior Men and Junior Ladies (advanced and basic 1, 2 and 3)
- Novice Boys and Novice Girls (advanced and basic 1, 2 and 3)
- Debs Boys and Debs Girls (advanced and basic 1 and 2)
- Springs (advanced and basic 1 and 2)
- Cubs (advanced and basic)





Rules of the contest:

The competition will be conducted in accordance with the ISU Constitution and General Regulations 201, the ISU Special Regulations & Technical Rules for Single & Pair Skating 2010 and all relevant ISU Communications (Communication 1649 – Guidelines for International Novice Competitions).

https://www.danskate.dk/storage/2023/08/Technical-Rules-2023-24_FINAL.pdf

Registration:

https://forms.gle/Ty3rnMPMti2cWqFz8

- no later than January 5 th 2024.

The maximum of entries are up to 200 skaters.

Taarnby Skating Club reserves the right to limit the number of entries in relation to the available time and total number of entries.

We therefore also reserve the right to limit the competition to 200 skaters. Skaters, who is denied entry, will be put on a waiting list, awaiting cancellations from other countries.

Please register total pr. club.

Element form/ PPC should be sent to tsk@sporty.dk no later than January 5th 2024.

A list of participants will be sent out after January 19 2024, and a time schedule will be made as soon as possible. The final participant and schedule list will be published approx. 1 week before the competition at the website, www.taarnbyskojteklub.dk.

Payment:

The entry fee is 550,- DKR (75 euro) and must be transferred to the following account number:

BANK: Danske Bank

Reg. nr. 9570 Konto nr. 0006437095

lban nr. DK9230000006437095

Swift code: DABADKKK





Remember to write the name(s) of the contestants and the name of your club during the payment registration.

The deadline for the payment is January 5 2024.

In case of lack of payment (late payment), by exceeding final date of payment, the rights will pass to figure skaters on the waiting list, without any notice. Entry(ies) and any additional booking(s) are binding and will be collected.

Music:

Music must be uploaded, the clubs will receive a link and a guidance of how to upload the music file after the registration.

Meals and skater dinner:

Skater dinner (Friday February 9 2024):

TSK offers a cozy dinner, where we will celebrate the Flyver Cup from 6 pm. Everyone is welcome at a cost of 50, - DKK. Registration before January 31.

Registration: https://forms.gle/9ZJRZaj47DfyxGez8

You can as always buy cheap food, drinks and snacks during the weekend.

Awards:

The three best-placed competitors in each category will be awarded, with a medal and flowers. All competitors will receive a diploma and a gift. Victory ceremony is on the ice both Saturday and Sunday, at the end of the competition day.

Liability & Reservations:

Taarnby Skating Club accepts no liability for injury or damage sustained by competitors or officials, in accordance with ISU Rule 119. Members, skaters and others are expected to provide their own insurance.

Taarnby Skating Club reserves the rights to make changes to this invitation and other material related to the Flyver Cup competition. However, any significant changes will be announced on our website: http://www.taarnbyskojteklub.dk.

Travel, accommodation and other costs connected with participation in Flyver Cup are at the skaters' and clubs' own expense.

FLYVER CUP

Cancellation:

In the unlikely event that there are not enough entrants to Flyver Cup, or because of other unforeseen circumstances, Taarnby Skating Club reserves the right to cancel the competition. In such case entry fee(s) will be subject to refund.

If TSK is not self-indulged in the Danish authorities canceling the Flyver Cup, TSK will refund the full amount if it is 1 weeks before the competition was to be held. If it is less than 1 weeks it will only be 25% of the full amount.

In case of cancellation from the skater, you must provide TSK with an email to tsk@sporty.dk.





Training:

It is possible to sign up to practice on Friday February 11. If you want to participate in the training, it must be done in writing with name, group and club name before January 31 (tsk@sporty.dk). The practice is free of charge. There may be limited time (minimum 30 min.) and music. There may be officials on the ice (preparing for the competition). TSK gives the times that are available and fits the participants ASAP from February.

Accommodation Taarnby Skating Club recommends:

Quality Airport Hotel Dan (distance to ice rink: 1.000 m).

Kastruplundgade 15

DK-2770 Kastrup. Denmark.

Phone: +45 3251 1400 Fax: +45 3251 3701

E-mail: g.dan@choice.dk

Web site: http://www.nordicchoicehotels.com

Zleep Hotel Copenhagen Airport (distance to ice rink: 1.500 m).

Løjtegårdsvej 99

DK-2770 Kastrup. Denmark

Phone +45 3252 5244

E-mail: airport@zleephotels.com

Web site: http://www.zleephotels.com

Danhostel Copenhagen Amager (distance to ice rink: 5 km.)

Vejlands Allé 200

DK-2300 København S. Denmark

Phone: +45 3252 2908

E-mail: copenhagen@danhostel.dk

Web site; http://danhostelcopenhagen.dk

Website & Contact

Invitation and other material regarding Flyver Cup 2023 can be found on Taarnby Skating Club's homepage: http://www.taarnbyskojteklub.dk

All communication between participating clubs and Taarnby Skating Club must be addressed using email: tsk@sporty.dk



FLYVER CUP

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Taarnby Skating Club. All inquiries will be addressed in the order received, and we will do our outmost to answer you in a timely and diligent manner.

Sincerely

Taarnby Skating Club.

